
PRESS RELEASE

PROVISIONAL RESULTS OF PRESIDENTIAL AND LEGISLATIVE ELECTIONS

The following are provisional results of Presidential and Legislative elections held on 14, 15 and 
16 July 2024:
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18 JULY 2024

Candidates Votes Percentage

Presidential Elections

General Legislative Elections

Registered voters
9,071,157 

Valid votes
 8,895,739

Total votes cast
8,907,876
98.20% 99.86%

Registered voters
9,071,157 

Valid votes
8,901,453

Total votes cast
8,907,876
98.20% 99.93%

KAGAME Paul

HABINEZA Frank

MPAYIMANA Philippe

8,822,794 99.18%

44,479 0.50%

28,466 0.32%
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Province Elected Percentage

WOMEN

6,126,433

770,896

767,143

405,893

410,513

401,524

19,051

68.83%

8.66%

8.62%

4.56%

4.61%

4.51%

0.21%

37

5

5

2

2

2

0

Political Party/
Independent Candidate Votes Percentage Seats

FPR-Inkotanyi
PDC / PPC / PSR / PSP / UDPR

PL

PSD

DGPR-GREEN PARTY

PS IMBERAKURI

NSENGIYUMVA JANVIER 

PDI

Legislative Elections of Deputies for Special Categories

1. UWAMURERA Olive

2. MUKARUSAGARA Eliane

3. NDANGIZA Madina

4. IZERE Ingrid Marie Parfaite

1. TUMUSHIME Francine

2. UWUMUREMYI Marie Claire

3. UWABABYEYI Jeannette

4. KAYITESI Sarah

5. MUKABALISA Germaine

6. TUMUKUNDE Hope Gasatura 

Northern Province

Southern Province

Votes

18,959

18,956

17,690

17,519

23,651

22,576

21,919

20,965

20,404

20,153

79.35%

79.33%

74.04%

73.32%

77.34%

73.83%

71.68%

68.56%

66.73%

65.9%



The list of candidates in the special categories and the votes they received is available on 
NEC’s website (www.nec.gov.rw). 
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YOUTH

1. INGABIRE Aline

2. MUKANDEKEZI Francoise

3. NYIRABAZAYIRE Angelique

4. MUZANA Alice

5. SIBOBUGINGO Gloriose

6. UWAMURERA Salama

1. KAZARWA Gertrude

2. MUSHIMIYIMANA Lydia

3. KANYANDEKWE Christine

4. MUKAMANA Alphonsine

5. UWINGABE Solange

6. MUKARUGWIZA Judith

1. KANYANGE Phoebe

2. GIHANA Donatha

Western Province

Eastern Province

City of Kigali 

22,558

20,805

20,433

19,009

18,846

16,838

19,760

19,625

18,724

18,391

18,367

17,630

7,864

7,228

72.2%

66.6%

65.4%

60.9%

60.3%

53.9%

62.06%

61.64%

58.81%

57.76%

57.69%

55.37%

82.78%

76.08%

1. UMUHOZA GASHUMBA Vanessa

2. ICYITEGETSE Venuste

188

159

73.72%

62.35%

PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES

Elected PercentageVotes

Elected PercentageVotes

375 59.90%1. MBABAZI Olivia


