



PRESS RELEASE

PROVISIONAL RESULTS OF PRESIDENTIAL AND LEGISLATIVE ELECTIONS

18 JULY 2024

The following are provisional results of Presidential and Legislative elections held on 14, 15 and 16 July 2024:

Presidential Elections

 Registered voters
 Total votes cast
 Valid votes

 9,071,157
 8,907,876
 8,895,739

 98.20%
 99.86%

Candidates	Votes	Percentage
KAGAME Paul	8,822,794	99.18%
HABINEZA Frank	44,479	0.50%
MPAYIMANA Philippe	28,466	0.32%

General Legislative Elections

 Registered voters
 Total votes cast
 Valid votes

 9,071,157
 8,907,876
 8,901,453

 98.20%
 99.93%

Political Party/ Independent Candidate	Votes	Percentage	Seats
FPR-Inkotanyi PDC / PPC / PSR / PSP / UDPR	6,126,433	68.83%	37
PL	770,896	8.66%	5
PSD	767,143	8.62%	5
DGPR-GREEN PARTY	405,893	4.56%	2
PDI	410,513	4.61%	2
PS IMBERAKURI	401,524	4.51%	2
NSENGIYUMVA JANVIER	19,051	0.21%	0

Legislative Elections of Deputies for Special Categories

WOMEN			
Province	Elected	Votes	Percentage
Northern Province	1. UWAMURERA Olive	18,959	79.35%
	2. MUKARUSAGARA Eliane	18,956	79.33%
	3. NDANGIZA Madina	17,690	74.04%
	4. IZERE Ingrid Marie Parfo	17,519	73.32%
Southern Province	1. TUMUSHIME Francine	23,651	77.34%
	2. UWUMUREMYI Marie Cla	22,576	73.83%
	3. UWABABYEYI Jeannette	e 21,919	71.68%
	4. KAYITESI Sarah	20,965	68.56%
	5. MUKABALISA Germaine	20,404	66.73%
	6. TUMUKUNDE Hope Gasa	itura 20,153	65.9%

Western Province	1. INGABIRE Aline	22,558	72.2%
	2. MUKANDEKEZI Francoise	20,805	66.6%
	3. NYIRABAZAYIRE Angelique	20,433	65.4%
	4. MUZANA Alice	19,009	60.9%
	5. SIBOBUGINGO Gloriose	18,846	60.3%
	6. UWAMURERA Salama	16,838	53.9%
Eastern Province	1. KAZARWA Gertrude	19,760	62.06%
	2. MUSHIMIYIMANA Lydia	19,625	61.64%
	3. KANYANDEKWE Christine	18,724	58.81%
	4. MUKAMANA Alphonsine	18,391	57.76%
	5. UWINGABE Solange	18,367	57.69%
	6. MUKARUGWIZA Judith	17,630	55.37%
City of Kigali	1. KANYANGE Phoebe	7,864	82.78%
	2. GIHANA Donatha	7,228	76.08%

YOUTH			
Elected	Votes	Percentage	
1. UMUHOZA GASHUMBA Vanessa	188	73.72%	
2. ICYITEGETSE Venuste	159	62.35%	

PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES			
Elected	Votes	Percentage	
1. MBABAZI Olivia	375	59.90%	

The list of candidates in the special categories and the votes they received is available on NEC's website (www.nec.gov.rw).